Please come to Town Meeting to vote YES! Lynn will 
speak to this article that was brought forth by the Selectmen, and has their support 5 yes/0 no/0 
abstain and Budget Committee support 4/0/2 abstain. 

Article #11 reads: Shall the Town raise and appropriate the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) for the purpose of helping to defray the expanse of structural work on the steeple of 
the Chester Congregational Church which houses the Town Clock. The actual amount of said 
donation is to be conditioned upon the Congregational Church raising an equal amount of 
funding between Town Meeting of March 10th, 2020 and Town Meeting of March 9th, 2021. The 
amount donated will not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

We see this as a great opportunity for encouraging groups and individuals to come up with 
matching funds to fully take advantage of this generous offer. We will be reaching out to various 
organizations to ask if they will serve as “Preservation Partners” with us, as well as inviting